| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FOR | M COVER SHEET | | | | |
| PATENTS ONLY | | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) | | | | |
| Kenichiro Takeuchi (10/26/2011) and Halguang Lu (10/25/2011) | Name: Go!Foton Holdings, Inc. | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? | Internal Address: Street Address: | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | 1 | | | | |
| Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name | 28 Worlds Fair Drive | | | | |
| Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement | City: Somerset | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | State: New Jersey | | | | |
| Other | Country: United States of America Zip: 08973 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached? | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/279,874 Additional numbers attached? | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; | | | | |
| Name: Ryan L. Bergeron LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | |
| City: Westfield | 8. Payment Information | | | | |
| State: NJ Zip: 07090 | | | | | |
| Phone Number: 908-654-5000 | | | | | |
| Fax Number: 908-654-7866 Email Address: ataylor@idikm.com | Deposit Account Number 12-1095 | | | | |
| | Authorized User Name Ryan L. Bergeron | | | | |
| B. Signature: (A) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) | January 5, 2012 Date | | | | |
| Ryan L. Bergeron - 66,377 Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | |
| | | | | | |

1574922_1.doc

PATENT REEL: 027532 FRAME: 0914

700477833

| | n | ł | v | 1 |
|---|---|---|---|---|
| L | υ | L | K | Į |

| | PTO/38/16 (8-00) Modified LDLK | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION | Docket Number (Optional) | | | |
| | GFOTON 3.0-003 | | | |
| Whereas, I, Kenichiro Takeuchi of | | | | |
| 265 Washington Place; North Brunswick, New Jersey 0 | | | | |
| hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certe | in new and useful improvements in | | | |
| HOUSING FOR OPTICAL ELEMENTS | | | | |
| X for which an application for a United States Latters Patent was filed on October 24, 2011 | | | | |
| Application Number 13/279,874 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on | | | | |
| and an application to a crimed states Letters Paten | t was executed by me on | | | |
| | | | | |
| Whereas, <u>GolFoton Holdings</u> , Inc. | | | | |
| e corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose | O Statiffres melebrase in | | | |
| 28 Worlds Feir Drive; Someraet, New Jersey 08873 | • | | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sai | me; | | | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one | Iollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof | | | |
| is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. | as assistant hornby soil and and and and and | | | |
| THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY WILL WITH WITH STREET WAS A STR | O 200 D.CO.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C | | | |
| invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of substitute or release applications and patents applied for or granties, for said invention including applied for or granties. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Differity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem | ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim such | | | |
| The same and design assistantial to the second state of the second secon | BOOMPOOD BOTTLE ON DESIGNATION OF the | | | |
| without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original of | is, neirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant | | | |
| | | | | |
| requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal outcoording | dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever | | | |
| MANUAL TO THE PROPERTY OF THE | TRE ORD IN ACCOMPANIE ALEMANDED | | | |
| assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sai | | | | |
| | - | | | |
| And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insart on this deed the when known. | | | | |
| Octo. 26, 20// | for while | | | |
| (Date) | | | | |
| | (Signature) | | | |
| County of Something) SS: | | | | |
| On this 25" day of 8cf 2011 before me personally came the above-named Kenichiro | | | | |
| -LIGHT COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY AND THE SECOND WITH A CONTROL OF THE | | | | |
| MALESH G. PATEL | | | | |
| / Ø NOTARY PIDRIC OF NEW (SDOEV | | | | |
| (Notary Public) (Notary Public) | | | | |
| x Total of 2 forms are submitted. | | | | |
| The second secon | | | | |

1623143

PATENT REEL: 027532 FRAME: 0915

| | Docket Number (Octional) | |
|---|--|--|
| ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION | GFOTON 3.0-003 | |
| Whereas, I, Haiguang Lu | | |
| 411 Paco Drive; Los Altos, California 94024 | of | |
| hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain | in any and wall forms | |
| HOUSING FOR OPTICAL ELEMENTS | ant new and dagin improvements in | |
| x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 13/279,874 | ont was filed on October 24, 2011 | |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Paten | t was executed by me on | |
| and | | |
| | | |
| Whereas, GoiFoton Holdings, Inc. | | |
| a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose | e malling address is | |
| 28 Worlds Fair Drive; Somerset, New Jersey 08873 | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa | me; | |
| Is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the I said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, helrs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, release and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whene legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents metall rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee. | is of America and all other countries in and to sald riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or release United States of America and all other countries, for stents for sald invention claiming priority or benefit of d including all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Palents and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to serein; and the undersigned for me and my legal to without further remuneration, to execute and deliver into the said assignee or its representatives all facts over requested, to testify in any interferences or other lay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make it assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne. | |
| And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. | filling date and application number of said application | |
| Oct. 25, 2011 | /600 | |
| Date | Halguang Lu 1 | |
| Moto | | |
| Witness | Ĭ | |
| Akimitsy Sato Typed Name of Witness | | |
| | | |
| Y Total of 2 forms are submitted | | |

OFOTON A. Assistances of Little App (PTO SP-15)

RECORDED: 01/05/2012

REEL: 027532 FRAME: 0916